“A parcel of land (Lot 1-F-1 of the subdivision plan (LRC) Psd-157562 being a portion of 
the lot 1-F (LRC) Psd-14381 II LRC Rec. No. 11144) situated in the Poblacion, Municipality 
of Bamban, Province of Tarlac, Island of Luzon; containing an area of Two Hundred Nine 
(209) square meters, more or less,”

TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 426149
(Registry of Deeds for Tarlac)

“A parcel of land (Lot 1-F-2 of the subdivision plan (LRC) Psd-157562 being a portion of 
the lot 1-F (LRC) Psd-143811 LRC Rec. No. ) situated in the Poblacion, Municipality of

[...]

an Affidavit of Extrajudicial Settlement with Waiver of Rights on her estate; Whereas, during 
her lifetime, the decedent acquired a real property, together with residential improvements 
thereon, located in Barrio of Pampanga, City of Angeles, covered by Transfer Certificate of 
Title No. 045-2014007160, with an area of Three Hundred Thirty Four (334) square meters, 
more or less; before Notary Public Atty. Koko Pangan Gonzales, as per Doc. No. 1423, Page 
No. 092, Book No. XXX, Series of 2026.

Punto! Central Luzon: February 22, March 1 & 8, 2026 

NOTICE OF EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT

Notice is hereby given that the heirs of CRISTETA S. CALMA who died on September 16, 
2025 in Angeles City; executed an Affidavit of Extrajudicial Settlement on her estate; and 
left Shares of stock of two (2) Philippine corporations, which are more particularly described 
as follows;

A. Six Hundred Twenty-Five (625) common shares of Don Pepe Henson Enterprises, Inc.; 
and
B. Four Hundred (400) common shares of Marmaidin Realty Inc. 

before Notary Public Atty. Mycarol Bondoc, as per Doc. No. 8561, Page No. 21, Book No. 
77, Series of 2025.

Punto! Central Luzon:

[...]

Whereas, at the time of his death, the decedent bank deposits 
with the Rural Bank of Porac (Pampanga) Inc. (PoracBank), Magalang Branch – Magalang, 
Pampanga under the name “MANALAC, ELISTOR GADDI OR CORTEZ, JUANITO 
CASQUIJO” and covered by account No. 3835-002-01-110605-2 with cash deposits 
amounting to One Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Four and 79/100 
(P122,754.79); before Notary Public Atty. Koko Pangan Gonzales, as per Doc. No. 1665, 
Page No. 36, Book No. XXXI, Series of 2026.

Punto! Central Luzon: March 1, 8 & 15, 2026

NOTICE OF EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT

Notice is hereby given that the heirs of NELIA CABRINILLA COOLEY/NELIA

[...]

Registry of Deeds for San Fernando, Pampanga

A parcel of land (Lot No. 45-A-2-B, Plan No. Psd-03-246641, being a portion of Lot 45-A-2, 
Psd-03-236416; portion of lot 45-A-2, Psd-03-236416, situated in the Barangay Sebitanan, 
Municipality of Mexico, Prov. of Pampanga; containing an area of Six Hundred Fifty Three 
(653) Square Meters, more or less; Registered in the name of NELIA CABRADILLA 
SCULLY; 

before Notary Public Atty. Michael C. Yabut, as per Doc. No. 31, Page No. 6, Book No. XI, 
Series of 2026.

Punto! Central Luzon: March 1, 8 & 15, 2026

Republic of the Philippines

[...]

(2) 1206 Kundiman Street, Sampaloc East, Manila; (3) Lot 18 
Block 5 San Roque, Dau 1st, Lubao, Pampanga; and (4) Lot 3306-A-1/ 
lot 3302 (Existing Road) Brgy. San Roque, Dau 1st, Lubao, Pampanga, 
to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness mentioned which as of January 
23, 2026, amounts to TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT AND 71/100 PESOS 
(P2,436,248.71) Philippine currency inclusive of interest, penalties and 
other charges, the Clerk of Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional Trial 
Court, Guagua, Pampanga, thru Sheriff RODELITO B. MERCADO will 
sell at public auction on April 14, 2026 at 10:00 a.m.